
P.V.G.’S 

MUKTANGAN  ENGLISH  SCHOOL & JR.COLLEGE, PUNE 9 

CHANGE IN SCHOOL TIMINGS DUE TO H.S.C. & S.S.C.BOARD EXAMINATION 

(2023-2024) 

 Our school is a centre for H.S.C. & S.S.C. Board Examination 

February/ March 2024. Due to this the school timings for Secondary 

Section (Std. V to IX) will be as follows from Wednesday, 21st February 

2024 to Friday 22nd March 2024. 

Sr. 

No 

Day Date Timing First bell 

1 Wednesday 21.02.2024 3.10 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 3.00 p.m. 

2 Thursday 22.02.2024 HOLIDAY FOR STUDENTS   -------- 

3 Friday 23.02.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.45 p.m. 

4 Saturday 24.02.2024 8.00 a.m. to 11.40 a.m. 7.55 a.m. 

5 Monday 26.02.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m. 12.05 p.m. 

6 Tuesday 27.02.2024 3.10 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 3.00 p.m. 

7 Wednesday 28.02.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m.  12.05 p.m.  

8 Thursday 29.02.2024 HOLIDAY FOR STUDENTS _______ 

9 Friday 01.03.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m.  12.05 p.m.  

10 Saturday 02.03.2024 7.30 a.m. to  9.40 a.m.  7.25 a.m. 

11 Monday 04.03.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.45 p.m. 

12 Tuesday 05.03.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m.  12.05 p.m. 

13 Wednesday 06.03.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.45 p.m. 

14 Thursday 07.03.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.  2.45 p.m.  

15 Friday 08.03.2024 HOLIDAY MAHASHIVRATRI --------- 

16 Saturday 09.03.2024 7.30 a.m. to 9.40 a.m.  7.25 a.m.  

17 Monday 11.03.2024 HOLIDAY FOR STUDENTS --------- 

18 Tuesday 12.03.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.45 p.m. 

19 Wednesday 13.03.2024 HOLIDAY FOR STUDENTS --------- 



No. Day Date Timing First bell 

20 Thursday 14.03.2024 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.45 p.m. 

21 Friday 15.03.2024 HOLIDAY FOR STUDENTS _____ 

22 Saturday 16.03.2024 8.00 a.m. to 11.40 a.m. 7.55 a.m. 

23 Monday 18.03.2024 2.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 2.15 p.m. 

24 Tuesday 19.03.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m. 12.05 p.m. 

25 Wednesday 20.03.2024 2.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.  2.15 p.m.  

26 Thursday 21.03.2024 12.15 p.m. to 5.40 p.m.  12.05 p.m. 

27 Friday 22.03.2024 2.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m.  2.15 p.m.  

 

Notes :  

1. Students have a holiday on the days when H.S.C. and S.S.C. 

Examination will be conducted in two sessions (Morning & 

Afternoon) 

2. All the students and parents are requested to make a note of this 

change. 

3. Annual Examination for Std. IX & Summative written Test II for 

Std. V to VIII begins from Saturday 23.03.2024 to Saturday 

06.04.2024. 

4. All the School Fee dues and the Bus Fee dues (if applicable) should be 

cleared before the Annual Examination.     
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